
Invoice Disbursement Report
Jasper County B O C

12/28/2023 at  1:57 pm

Page 1 of 6

Jasper County B O C

Disc AmtVendor # Vendor Name Inv Seq # Invoice # Inv Date PC BC-Check # Chk Date Pd Trans Date Disb Amt Inv Amt

1JPR-TDXQ-DDH90011201 0173213AMAZON CAPITAL SERVICES 12/26/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070103 3,741.87 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 13.1306 12/26/23
100-400-04200-00053-531710 Roads And Bridges Office Supplies 13.5406 12/26/23
100-400-04200-00053-531740 Roads And Bridges Operating Supplies 69.7006 12/26/23
100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 177.6006 12/26/23
100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 161.9606 12/26/23
100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 926.9906 12/26/23
100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 146.9806 12/26/23
100-400-04200-00053-531710 Roads And Bridges Office Supplies 25.4406 12/26/23
100-700-07100-00053-531740 County Extension Service Operating Supplies 23.9906 12/26/23
100-700-07100-00053-531740 County Extension Service Operating Supplies 138.2606 12/26/23
100-100-01545-00053-531710 Tax Commissioner Office Supplies 47.4806 12/26/23
100-100-01545-00053-531710 Tax Commissioner Office Supplies 32.5106 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 35.5806 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-531100 Senior Center General Supplies 32.9306 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-531100 Senior Center General Supplies 22.8206 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 24.4306 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 61.6706 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-531100 Senior Center General Supplies 61.3206 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-531100 Senior Center General Supplies 53.7906 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-531720 Senior Center Computer Supplies 19.9906 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-531720 Senior Center Computer Supplies 120.3306 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-531720 Senior Center Computer Supplies 38.9606 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-531710 Senior Center Office Supplies 180.5706 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 56.9806 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 22.7506 12/26/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 18.4606 12/26/23
100-300-03360-00053-531100 Courthouse Security General Supplies 153.4006 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00053-531710 Sheriff Office Supplies 14.9406 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00053-531710 Sheriff Office Supplies 20.9906 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00053-531710 Sheriff Office Supplies 32.9506 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00053-531710 Sheriff Office Supplies 9.9806 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00053-531710 Sheriff Office Supplies 39.9906 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00053-531720 Sheriff Computer Supplies 314.0006 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 42.9906 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 200.6806 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 48.0006 12/26/23
100-300-03326-00052-521311 Jail Building Maintenance 62.7206 12/26/23
100-300-03300-00053-531710 Sheriff Office Supplies 4.8906 12/26/23
100-200-02150-00053-531710 Superior Court Office Supplies 90.1906 12/26/23
100-200-02150-00053-531710 Superior Court Office Supplies 33.9806 12/26/23
100-200-02150-00053-531710 Superior Court Office Supplies 63.4506 12/26/23
100-200-02150-00053-531710 Superior Court Office Supplies 26.9406 12/26/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 53.6206 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070103 3,741.87 0.003,741.87

770 U05-2477 754 DUE 1.7.240009918 0173210AT&T 12/10/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070104 2,513.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-011-03100-00011-031040 Courts, Other Costs Due (to)/fr F540 Landfill 79.7506 12/26/23
540-012-12100-00012-019020 Due To/from Other Funds Due (to)/from General Fund -79.7506 12/26/23
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication (t/c/p) 120.0006 12/26/23
100-700-07410-00052-523200 Planning/zoning Communication (t/c/p) 149.4006 12/26/23
100-700-07100-00052-523200 County Extension Service Communication (t/c/p) 103.2006 12/26/23
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100-100-01545-00052-523200 Tax Commissioner Communication (t/c/p) 138.2806 12/26/23
100-100-01550-00052-523200 Tax Assessor Communication (t/c/p) 164.6406 12/26/23
100-100-01401-00052-523200 Registrar Communication (t/c/p) 106.4006 12/26/23
100-600-06100-00052-523200 Recreation Communication (t/c/p) 79.7606 12/26/23
100-400-04200-00052-523200 Roads And Bridges Communication (t/c/p) 106.3406 12/26/23
100-200-02450-00052-523200 Probate Court Communication (t/c/p) 105.9106 12/26/23
100-200-02400-00052-523200 Magistrate Court Communication (t/c/p) 106.2406 12/26/23
540-400-04530-00052-523200 Landfill Communication (t/c/p) 79.7506 12/26/23
100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 135.1806 12/26/23
100-300-03920-00052-523200 Emergency Management Communication (t/c/p) 365.5306 12/26/23
100-200-02200-00052-523200 District Attorney Communication (t/c/p) 110.9506 12/26/23
100-300-03360-00052-523200 Courthouse Security Communication (t/c/p) 50.3806 12/26/23
100-100-01110-00052-523200 Board Of Commissioners Communication (t/c/p) 351.3406 12/26/23
100-200-02150-00052-523200 Superior Court Communication (t/c/p) 239.9506 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070104 2,513.25 0.002,513.25

INUS2109330010344 0173202AXON ENTERPRISE, INC 12/13/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070105 960.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 960.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070105 960.00 0.00960.00

19706830000814 0173199BOB BARKER COMPANY 12/14/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070106 29.28 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531770 Jail Bedding/supp/towels/wash 29.2806 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070106 29.28 0.0029.28

INV-0000300010323 0173208BULLDOG GYM, LLC 12/21/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070107 225.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-012-01213-00012-013301 Payroll Deductions Payable Gym Membership W/h 225.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070107 225.00 0.00225.00

SD125210008461 0173193CANA COMMUNICATIONS 12/18/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070108 390.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 390.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070108 390.00 0.00390.00

102700010528 0173198CORRECTIONAL RESOURCE GROUP 12/15/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070109 2,988.60 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03326-00053-531300 Jail Food 2,988.6006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070109 2,988.60 0.002,988.60

8398453 1208230009194 0173221CRYSTAL SPRINGS 12/08/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070110 79.52 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531100 Sheriff General Supplies 79.5206 12/28/23

Total Check Number...070110 79.52 0.0079.52

2150110010414 0173177D&G EXTERMINATING CO 11/16/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070111 85.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00052-521000 Animal Control Contracted Services 85.0005 12/26/23

2156140010414 0173189D&G EXTERMINATING CO 12/12/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070111 85.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00052-521000 Animal Control Contracted Services 85.0006 12/26/23
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Total Check Number...070111 170.00 0.00170.00

DECEMBER 2023 STATEMENT0010582 0173225ELAN FINANCIAL SERVICE 12/13/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070112 3,792.67 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 32.0006 12/28/23
100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 32.0006 12/28/23
100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 60.0006 12/28/23
100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 322.2606 12/28/23
100-400-04200-00052-521000 Roads And Bridges Contracted Services 19.9506 12/28/23
100-600-06200-00053-531100 Senior Center General Supplies 84.4406 12/28/23
100-700-07410-00052-523700 Planning/zoning Education And Training 495.0006 12/28/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 109.4106 12/28/23
100-700-07410-00052-523700 Planning/zoning Education And Training 495.0006 12/28/23
100-100-01110-00052-523700 Board Of Commissioners Education And Training 94.9106 12/28/23
100-100-01110-00052-523700 Board Of Commissioners Education And Training 5.5606 12/28/23
100-100-01540-00052-523700 Human Resources Education And Training 520.0006 12/28/23
100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 238.0006 12/28/23
100-100-01550-00052-523700 Tax Assessor Education And Training 338.0006 12/28/23
100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 552.5506 12/28/23
100-300-03300-00053-531100 Sheriff General Supplies 72.0206 12/28/23
100-300-03300-00052-523600 Sheriff Dues & Fees 60.0006 12/28/23
100-200-02150-00052-523600 Superior Court Dues & Fees 149.9006 12/28/23
100-700-07100-00053-531740 County Extension Service Operating Supplies 5.3406 12/28/23
100-700-07100-00053-531740 County Extension Service Operating Supplies 26.7006 12/28/23
100-600-06100-00052-523300 Recreation Advertising 12.9906 12/28/23
100-100-01540-00052-523700 Human Resources Education And Training 520.7006 12/28/23
100-100-01540-00052-523700 Human Resources Education And Training 10.0006 12/28/23
100-100-01540-00052-523700 Human Resources Education And Training 33.9406 12/28/23
100-100-01540-00052-523700 Human Resources Education And Training 27.0006 12/28/23
100-100-01540-00052-523700 Human Resources Education And Training -525.0006 12/28/23

Total Check Number...070112 3,792.67 0.003,792.67

DECEMBER 20230009495 0173186FOLDS, TARGIE 12/26/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070113 3,333.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572180 Other Sources/(uses) Family Connection Reimburse 3,333.3306 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070113 3,333.33 0.003,333.33

C0011241130230008608 0173216G.A. FOOD SERVICE, INC 11/30/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070114 8,014.05 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06200-00053-534000 Senior Center Program Expenditures 8,014.0505 12/27/23

Total Check Number...070114 8,014.05 0.008,014.05

24-10840002222 0173194GAAO 12/05/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070115 455.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-523600 Tax Assessor Dues & Fees 455.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070115 455.00 0.00455.00

2024 MEMBERSHIP DUES: SHEILA BELCHER0008604 0173197GLGPA 12/26/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070116 65.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00052-523600 Human Resources Dues & Fees 65.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070116 65.00 0.0065.00

EXTENSION OFFICE 12.13.230009012 0173218JASCO PLUMBING 12/13/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070117 319.00 0.00
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Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 319.0006 12/28/23

Total Check Number...070117 319.00 0.00319.00

DECEMBER 20230008345 0173188JASPER CO. FAMILY CONNECTION 12/26/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070118 708.33 0.00

Disbursement: 100-900-09000-00057-572179 Other Sources/(uses) Family Connection Appropriatio 708.3306 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070118 708.33 0.00708.33

ANIMAL CONTROL 11.20.230009772 0173178M.D. HVAC 11/20/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070119 100.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00052-521311 Animal Control Building Maintenance 100.0005 12/26/23

ANIMAL CONTROL 11.17.230009772 0173179M.D. HVAC 11/17/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070119 265.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00052-521311 Animal Control Building Maintenance 265.0005 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070119 365.00 0.00365.00

00115465620011526 0173182NEXAIR, LLC 11/30/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070120 198.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 198.0005 12/26/23

00115739450011526 0173191NEXAIR, LLC 12/05/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070120 59.92 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531740 Fire Rescue Operating Supplies 59.9206 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070120 257.92 0.00257.92

ACCOUNT 313089480011244 0173195NORTHSIDE HOSPITAL 12/26/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070121 5,629.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01540-00051-512120 Human Resources Ins - Hra Claims 5,629.2506 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070121 5,629.25 0.005,629.25

3410863120010010024 0173181ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 11/27/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070122 452.38 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00053-531710 Fire Rescue Office Supplies 452.3805 12/26/23

3426074640010010024 0173185ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 12/15/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070122 124.17 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01510-00053-531720 Financial Administration Computer Supplies 109.6206 12/26/23
100-100-01510-00053-531710 Financial Administration Office Supplies 14.5506 12/26/23

3459277040010010024 0173201ODP BUSINESS SOLUTIONS 12/13/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070122 183.64 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00053-531710 Sheriff Office Supplies 116.2706 12/26/23
100-300-03326-00053-531100 Jail General Supplies 67.3706 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070122 760.19 0.00760.19

600042140006044 0173200PRIMARY CARE CENTER 12/14/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070123 660.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-523700 Sheriff Education And Training 660.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070123 660.00 0.00660.00

INV2153750009389 0173176REVIVAL ANIMAL HEALTH 11/27/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070124 309.55 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00053-531130 Animal Control Vet Supplies 309.5505 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070124 309.55 0.00309.55
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1078716670003086 0173215RICOH USA, INC 12/15/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070125 146.27 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01300-00052-522320 Executive Copier Lease 146.2706 12/27/23

Total Check Number...070125 146.27 0.00146.27

50683771790009605 0173214RICOH USA, INC 11/01/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070126 20.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00052-522320 Recreation Copier Lease 20.0005 12/27/23

Total Check Number...070126 20.00 0.0020.00

559580008809 0173204RITE-WEIGHT, INC 12/14/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070127 300.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 300.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070127 300.00 0.00300.00

SL96710011534 0173220S&L INTEGRATED SYSTEMS 12/19/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070128 52,223.93 0.00

Disbursement: 100-200-02150-00054-540000 Superior Court Capital Outlay 52,223.9306 12/28/23

Total Check Number...070128 52,223.93 0.0052,223.93

4018-A0008525 0173183SELECTIVE SOLUTIONS 11/08/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070129 606.50 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 606.5005 12/26/23

4126-A0008525 0173209SELECTIVE SOLUTIONS 12/11/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070129 655.25 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01110-00052-523600 Board Of Commissioners Dues & Fees 655.2506 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070129 1,261.75 0.001,261.75

ORD-121523-18890011497 0173203SJ LABS AND ANALYTICS 12/15/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070130 90.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-521360 Sheriff Cid Expenses 90.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070130 90.00 0.0090.00

021070011622 0173211SOUTHEAST AXLE REPAIR 12/13/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070131 1,650.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-400-04200-00052-522210 Roads And Bridges Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 1,650.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070131 1,650.00 0.001,650.00

REG202300002375370009360 0173192SOUTHERN LINC WIRELESS 12/01/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070132 60.90 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03550-00052-523200 Fire Rescue Communication (t/c/p) 60.9006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070132 60.90 0.0060.90

40010396 0173196THE MILLION PINES COMPANY 12/21/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070133 12,170.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01550-00052-521000 Tax Assessor Contracted Services 12,170.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070133 12,170.00 0.0012,170.00

49000011019 0173222THE TREZZ GROUP, LLC 11/24/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070134 3,986.37 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 3,986.3705 12/28/23
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Total Check Number...070134 3,986.37 0.003,986.37

4411000008702 0173223TOWN N COUNTRY 08/04/23 12/28/23 02 12/28/23P 10-070135 79.96 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531100 Recreation General Supplies 79.9602 12/28/23

4519020008702 0173180TOWN N COUNTRY 11/09/23 12/28/23 05 12/28/23P 10-070135 127.84 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00053-531100 Animal Control General Supplies 127.8405 12/26/23

4556560008702 0173190TOWN N COUNTRY 12/18/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070135 7.49 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03900-00053-531100 Animal Control General Supplies 7.4906 12/26/23

4556300008702 0173224TOWN N COUNTRY 12/18/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070135 529.67 0.00

Disbursement: 100-600-06100-00053-531100 Recreation General Supplies 529.6706 12/28/23

Total Check Number...070135 744.96 0.00744.96

10200011595 0173217UNIVERSAL SAFETY SOLUTIONS OF ATLANTA 12/27/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070136 2,712.26 0.00

Disbursement: 100-300-03300-00052-522210 Sheriff Vehicle & Equip Rep & Maint 2,712.2606 12/28/23

Total Check Number...070136 2,712.26 0.002,712.26

0077545-4122-00011290 0173184WASTE MANAGEMENT 12/18/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070137 172.16 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521000 Gov't Buildings Contracted Services 172.1606 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070137 172.16 0.00172.16

DECEMBER 20230008397 0173187WILDFIRE INDUSTRIES, 12/26/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070138 3,600.00 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521000 Gov't Buildings Contracted Services 3,600.0006 12/26/23

Total Check Number...070138 3,600.00 0.003,600.00

55220009575 0173219YODER ELECTRIC 12/28/23 12/28/23 06 12/28/23P 10-070139 1,243.75 0.00

Disbursement: 100-100-01565-00052-521311 Gov't Buildings Building Maintenance 1,243.7506 12/28/23

Total Check Number...070139 1,243.75 0.001,243.75

116,149.16Grand Total 0.00116,149.16

This disbursement has been approved as required by the Local Government Budget and Fiscal Control Act.

(Signature of finance officer)(Signature of finance officer)
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 Field  Value Selected  Condition
1:     Check Number ALL

Select Options
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Sort Options
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